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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Extension to Pangnirtung coments 

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Jul 6, 2017 at 9:39 AM
To: "Roy, Bhabesh" <broy@gov.nu.ca>, "Ruediger, Ralph" <rruediger@gov.nu.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Bcc: Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

INAC is requesting extension to comment period to July 21, 2017.  Does the applicant have any objections to this
request?  The Nunavut Water Board requests a response to this request by tomorrow morning.

Regards,

Richard 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Ian Parsons <Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> 
Date: Thu, Jul 6, 2017 at 9:13 AM 
Subject: Extension to Pangnirtung coments 
To: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> 
Cc: Sarah Forté <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> 

Hi NWB,
 
I'm writing this email to request an extension to comments on the Pangnirtung water licence application.
 
This is the licence that is changing from type B 3BM-PAN1417 to a type A.
 
In a written correspondence from the NWB it stated that the applicant was to provide comments to the board by June
23, 2017 in response to the Completeness/IR review stage. In the same correspondence the NWB indicated that the
interveners were to provide comments by July 12, 2017.
 
This comment period is less than the normal 30 day technical review period that is normally given, with this file we
have tried to meet this deadline however we can not possibly do an adequate and effective review of the information
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associated with the file by July 12.
 
We are therefore requesting an extension to the comment period to July 21, 2017.
 
Regards,
 
Ian Parsons
A/Manager Water Resources
 
 
Ian Parsons B.Sc.
Regional Coordinator
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada
Nunavut Regional Office
 
Bldg 918, PO Box 100
Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0
Tel: (867) 975-4282
Fax: (867) 975-4585
ian.parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/nunavut
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